Rev. Dunn faces charges of striking SUN Reporter Palm

According to the Las Vegas Sun, one of its reporters, Bob Palm, has filed battery charges against Rev. Albert Dunn, who the journalist said attacked him as he tried to leave the New Town Tavern, 600 West Jackson, on Tuesday morning.

The Sun report indicated that the crime report was filed hours after the 10:20 a.m. incident at the New Town Tavern where Dunn allegedly stopped Palm and asked him if he wrote an item about him that appeared in Jeffrey M. German's "Inside Story" column Tuesday.

Palm told the minister, convicted in federal court for his involvement in a \$10 million counterfeiting conspiracy, that he did not write the news item (The German article read: "The turnout was light Sunday at the fund raiser in west Las Vegas for North Las Vegas Municipal Judge Gary Davis. But, a few notables managed to show up. The Rev. Albert Dunn was the emcee and ex-Laborers Union boss George Osley delivered the keynote address. Both men are convicted felons...")

Asbarowner Élija Green stepped between the two, the suspect struck Palm with his left fist, Palm told police.

As Palm attempted to walk out again, the suspect stepped between the reporter and the door, and grabbed and shook him repeatedly.

As the victim left, the other man threatened him, Palm said.

Palm told police he was suffering from an injured jawas a result of the attack.

N.A.A.C.P. NEW LOCATION RECENTLY ANNOUNCED

Jesse D. Scott, the President of the Las Vegas Branch of the National Association for the Advancement of Colored People, announces the location of the Branch Office, which is 940 W. Owens, Suite #A.

Scott said that the N.A.A.C.P. has come back number is 646-1662.

home to the Nucleus Plaza Center, on the westside of Las Vegas, where it was located for almost twenty

The mailing address of the N.A.A.C.P. remains P.O. Box 4887, Las Vegas, NV. 89127, and the telephone

ADVANCED DERMATOLOGY COMPLETE MEDICAL AND SURGICAL SKIN CARE FOR ADULTS & CHILDREN Same Day Appts. — Mon. thru Sat.

DIAL 735-SKIN 1700 E. DESERT INN RD. SUITE 103

(Winchester Plaza) Las Vegas. NV 89109

SUBSCRIPTION FORM

Second Class Postage Paid at Las Vegas POSTMASTER: Send address changes to Brown Publishing Co., 1201 So. Eastern Ave., Las Vegas, Nevada 89104.

> Nevada's Only Black Newspaper **Published every Thursday** 1201 South Eastern Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89104

Telephone 702/383-4030 Name

State ZIP

Start my subscription as soon as possible please

1 year - \$25.00 6 months - \$15.00

Ray & Ross granted SBA certification

Ray & Ross Transport, Inc., a Las Vegas bus company, has recently been granted 8 (a) certification under the Small Business Act of the SBA. Within the confines of 8 (a) certification, the SBA will aid, counsel, and assist small businesses that are socially and economically deprived, to ensure that an equitable portion of Federal contracts or subcontracts be set aside to those small businesses that qualify.

Ray & Ross is a Las Vegas based charter and special service bus com-

REGISTER REGISTER REGISTER

pany, which has expanded from one to thirty buses in the last ten years.

8 (a) certification will now enable Ray & Ross the right to negotiate a set-aside portion of the REECO contract which will not go out for competitive bid.

Nevada's largest and most complete black community newspaper. Published every Thursday by the Brown Publishing Co., Inc., 1201 So. Eastern Ave., Las Vegas, Nevada 89104. Telephone (702) 383-4030.

383-4030.

Ed Brown, President, Co-Publisher, Director of Sales; Betty Brown, Vice President, Co-Publisher-Editor; LeRoy Brown, Marketing Director.

Members - National Newspaper Publishers Association, West Coast Black Publishers Association.

scriptions payable



PRIMARY ELECTION MAY 7 **GENERAL ELECTION JUNE 4**

EXPERIENCE · RESPECT

CAMPAIGN HEADQUARTERS 2030 Las Vegas Blvd. North North Las Vegas, NV 89030 642-1412

Reynolds Electrical & Engineering Co., Inc., has a position available immediately.

Welding Engineer

(Work Location -Mercury, Nevada)

This position requires a Bachelor's Degree in a recognized engineering specialty, plus four years of experience. Must be familiar with ASME, AWS and API welding codes and welder certification programs. Must be qualified to AWS QC-1 as a welding inspector, or capable of becoming so qualified. Should be eligible for full AWS membership. Should be experienced in the evaluation of welding equipment and vendors, and should be capable of producing procedures for welding ferrous, non-ferrous, fracture-tough and specialty materials.

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER - M/F

Liberal Fringe Benefits Replies held confidential MUST BE A U.S. CITIZEN

Contact: Trudie L. Rainey **Employment Section Chief** Reynolds Electrical & Engineering Co., Inc. 2501 Wyandotte Las Vegas, NV 89102 (702) 295-1900



REECO